### 507977704 06/26/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8024842

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD	06/26/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	e: EWHA UNIVERSITY-INDUSTRY COLLABORATION FOUNDATION	
Street Address:	EWHA WOMEN'S UNIVERSITY, DAEHYEON-DONG 11-1, SEODAEMUN-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8315180	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (516)228-8475

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5162283565

**Email:** genmail@farrelliplaw.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL J. FARRELL

Address Line 1: 290 BROADHOLLOW ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 210 E

Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1235-628
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL J. FARRELL
SIGNATURE:	/pjf/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507977704 REEL: 064054 FRAME: 0641

Attorney Docket No. 1235-628 (SP9080-US IP)

For: ■ U.S. and/or ■ Foreign Rights
For: □ U.S. Application or ■ U.S. Patent
By: □ Inventor(s) or ■ Present Owner

# **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)

## Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.

129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, 16677, Republic of Korea

(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following)

Recorded on

June 2, 2009

Reel ·

022766

Frame

0644

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE:

# Ewha University-Industry Collaboration Foundation

Ewha Women's Univ., Daehyeon-dong 11-1, Seodaemun-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following)

•	the entire right, title and interest	
0	an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions	

(Assignment of Invention [16-3] - page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 064054 FRAME: 0642 (check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

# APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SELECTING RELAY STATION MODE IN WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

	•	(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))
and w	/hich is	is found in:
(a)	0	U.S. Patent Application executed on even date herewith.
(b)	0	U.S. Patent Application executed on
(c)	0	U.S. Patent Application No filed on
(d)	•	U.S. Patent No. <u>8,315,180</u> issued <u>November 20, 2012</u> .
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(e)	Ė	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
any c	ontinu	I to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or uation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or thereof
been	ASSI or will	IGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has I be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
legal in any delive requi said L	all perf equiv y interf er to A red to etters	IGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly tinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and relents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same ference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and a Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry reposes thereof.
Date	d·	Jun. 26+4 2023 M
Dais	<b>u</b> ,	Name: Genyho Lee
		Title: Principal Portent Engineer

(Assignment of Invention [16-3] - page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 064054 FRAME: 0643

RECORDED: 06/26/2023